
Vivekananda College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:22.59
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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Tie Break 
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000305979 PRIYANSHI  SAHA Female No  1 1 UR  10  355.00  62.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000505733 SEHNAZ  SULTANA Female No  2 2 UR  9  338.00  73.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222757 ADITI  DAS Female No  3  1 3 SC  13  325.00  71.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000366693 ANIKA  ALAM Female No  4 4 UR  4  323.00  57.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000085862 CHANDRANI  MONDAL Female No  5  2 5 SC  3  313.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001491338 KAZI RAISA SULTANA Female No  6 6 UR  5  312.00  62.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087428 SAHELI  ROY Female No  7  3 7 SC  19  312.00  55.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001301016 DISHA  MISTRI Female No  8  4 8 SC  5  312.00  52.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001819877 SHIRIN  NOWAZ Female No  9 9 UR  7  311.00  77.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296358 ANANYA  DAS Female No  10  5 10 SC  8  311.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422056 FARHIN  SULTANA Female No  11  1 11 OBC-B  3  304.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000934731 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  12  6 12 SC  5  304.00  50.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001215443 MADHUSHREE  BHUNIA Female No  13 13 UR  15  303.00  60.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278162 ANTARA  GHOSH Female No  14  2 14 OBC-B  4  300.00  51.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002140763 SAMIR KUMAR SHAW Male No  15  3 15 OBC-B  15  296.00  61.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997095 NOUSIN  AHAMED Female No  16 16 UR  4  295.00  67.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739629 MD SORFUL AMIN Male No  17 17 UR  4  293.00  70.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000721770 SUVAMITA  SARKAR Female No  18  4 18 OBC-B  11  289.00  52.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810240 UMME KULSUM KHATUN Female No  19  1 19 OBC-A  6  286.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081753 JEET  DAS Male No  20 20 UR  4  284.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503803 TUASHA  MONDAL Female No  21 21 UR  2  272.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310999 DEBARATI  GHOSH Female No  22  5 22 OBC-B  6  272.00  68.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244349 SMRITI  SARKAR Female No  23 23 UR  10  271.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446777 JYOTI  KUNDU Female No  24 24 UR  9  269.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001584926 KOHINOOR  KHATUN Female No  25 25 UR  6  267.00  52.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219498 SAIKAT  SHIHAB Male No  26  2 26 OBC-A  9  263.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787002 SUNITA  DEBNATH Female No  27 27 UR  5  262.00  60.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085755 TANIA  PAUL Female No  28  6 28 OBC-B  5  257.00  54.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000605742 NAFISA  KHATOON Female No  29 29 UR  4  257.00  47.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034729 BARUN  DHAL Male No  30 30 UR  1  250.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173070 SURJA  SARDAR Male No  31  7 31 SC  5  247.00  55.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001873698 SAHANUR  ALAM Male No  32 32 UR  15  245.00  44.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010256 PUJA  DAS Female No  33  8 33 SC  5  230.00  46.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912838 ANNASHA  LODH Female No  34 34 UR  5  229.00  55.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071055 APARAJITA  BISWAS Female No  35  9 35 SC  4  227.00  51.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000482458 RUMI  FATEMA Female No  36 36 UR  3  227.00  47.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000759289 JANNATUL  FIRDAUS Female No  37 37 UR  8  227.00  44.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000860736 NASRIN  NAHAR Female No  38  3 38 OBC-A  1  225.00  55.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001164436 MD  MUNNA Male No  39 39 UR  7  224.00  48.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601877 SILPA  DEY Female No  40 40 UR  1  222.00  44.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033672 ANNESHA  BOSE Female No  41 41 UR  3  220.00  43.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000051779 ANKAN  DAS Male No  42 42 UR  1  218.00  40.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000316322 PRITI  MAITY Female No  43 43 UR  4  213.00  45.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442682 AFROJA  KHATUN Female No  44 44 UR  5  211.00  44.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000737654 ZAARA  RAHAMAN Female No  45  4 45 OBC-A  5  210.00  54.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722440 HIMANSU  DAS Male No  46  10 46 SC  8  210.00  46.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524437 ANKITA  RABIDAS Female No  47  11 47 SC  5  207.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000447717 SUBHA  MONDAL Male No  48  12 48 SC  4  207.00  45.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307488 NITAI  PAUL Male No  49  7 49 OBC-B  3  207.00  43.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001198794 SUDIPTA  MUKHERJEE Female No  50 50 UR  2  203.00  44.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:22.59

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000810240 UMME KULSUM KHATUN Female No  19  1 1 OBC-A  6  286.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219498 SAIKAT  SHIHAB Male No  26  2 2 OBC-A  9  263.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000860736 NASRIN  NAHAR Female No  38  3 3 OBC-A  1  225.00  55.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000737654 ZAARA  RAHAMAN Female No  45  4 4 OBC-A  5  210.00  54.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000422056 FARHIN  SULTANA Female No  11  1 1 OBC-B  3  304.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278162 ANTARA  GHOSH Female No  14  2 2 OBC-B  4  300.00  51.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140763 SAMIR KUMAR SHAW Male No  15  3 3 OBC-B  15  296.00  61.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000721770 SUVAMITA  SARKAR Female No  18  4 4 OBC-B  11  289.00  52.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310999 DEBARATI  GHOSH Female No  22  5 5 OBC-B  6  272.00  68.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085755 TANIA  PAUL Female No  28  6 6 OBC-B  5  257.00  54.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307488 NITAI  PAUL Male No  49  7 7 OBC-B  3  207.00  43.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002222757 ADITI  DAS Female No  3  1 1 SC  13  325.00  71.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000085862 CHANDRANI  MONDAL Female No  5  2 2 SC  3  313.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087428 SAHELI  ROY Female No  7  3 3 SC  19  312.00  55.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001301016 DISHA  MISTRI Female No  8  4 4 SC  5  312.00  52.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296358 ANANYA  DAS Female No  10  5 5 SC  8  311.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000934731 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  12  6 6 SC  5  304.00  50.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173070 SURJA  SARDAR Male No  31  7 7 SC  5  247.00  55.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010256 PUJA  DAS Female No  33  8 8 SC  5  230.00  46.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071055 APARAJITA  BISWAS Female No  35  9 9 SC  4  227.00  51.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722440 HIMANSU  DAS Male No  46  10 10 SC  8  210.00  46.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524437 ANKITA  RABIDAS Female No  47  11 11 SC  5  207.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000447717 SUBHA  MONDAL Male No  48  12 12 SC  4  207.00  45.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


